SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30621/2011

JARNAIL SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LACHHMI NARAIN GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2839 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31735 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35000 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5859 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5860 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kripa Shankr Prasad, dv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

Ms. Kirpa Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

...2/-

Item No.91

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C)No.30621/2011 await of return respondent No. 1, 4 and 5. No appearance for the remaining

served respondents.

In SLP(C)No.31735/2011 respondent No. 1 is awaited. Respondent No. 2 has been served. No appearance for Ld. counsel for the above petitioners respondent No. 2.

to appear for respondent No.1proposes

in SLP(C)No.2839/2012, and respondent No.5 respondent No.2 in SLP(C)No.5859/2012in SLP(C)No.5860/2012. is

submitted that Vakalatnama has already been filed. Granted

four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C)No.35000/2011of ait return of notice In respondent No. 1, 5, 8 and 9. have been served. No appearance for them. The remaining respondents It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for the petitioner SLP(C)No.4381/2012 that by order dated le Court ordered to tag that)No.30621/2011 which is listed today. 17.2.2012 the that case Hon'ble with SLP(C)No.30621/2011 Office to process it accordingly.

List the matters on 2.5.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar