SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34253/2014

UOI AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JARNAIL SINGH AND ORS Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dibyadyuti Banerjee, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on all the three respondents.

List again on 12.5.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar