www.ecourtsindia.com

Listed On: 07.10.2015 Before Ld. Registrar

Court No. 2 Item No. 84

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 19765-19767/2015

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

JAYANTA CHAKRABORTY & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.09.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The office report is that although by order 27.07.2015 of the Hon'ble Court, Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Ld. counsel accepted notice on behalf of all the respondents, yet she has filed the vakalatnama for the respondent Nos.1 & 2 in SLP(C) No. 19767/2015 only. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court for further orders."

It is submitted that counsel for Respondent No.1 and 2 has on 21.09.2015 filed a letter stating therein that counsel is appearing only for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 in SLP(C) No. 19767/2015(General Officers & Employees Welfare Society and Sri. Subrata Chakraborty) and the petitioner may be asked to serve the rest of the respondents(Copy enclosed).

It is further submitted that there are 28 respondents in these matters (13 respondents in SLP (C) No. 19765/2015, 8 Respondents in SLP (C) No. 19766/2015, 7 Respondents in SLP (C) No. 19767/2015). Show cause notice was issued on 06.08.2015 to Respondent Nos. 1 to 13 in SLP (C) No. 19765/2015, Respondent Nos. 1 to 8 in SLP (C) No. 19766/2015 & Respondent Nos. 3 to 7 in SLP (C) No. 19767/2015 by usual mode and Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 in SLP (C) No. 19767/2015 Through Advocate Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta. In respect of usual mode, AD card duly signed has been received from respondent nos. 4, 5 and 7 in SLP (C) No. 19765/2015 and respondent no. 8 in SLP (C) No. 19766/2015 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. Nothing has been received from rest of Respondents so far.

Service is not complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 06th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

- 1. Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. Ch. No. 20-A
- 2. Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv. Ch. No. 39

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Chi