

SECTION IVB

Listed on 31.08.2015

Court No. 6

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Item No. 58

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 33163 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 AND 2

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the SLP)

Union of India & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Harbir Singh

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.11.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Issue notice on application for delay as well as on special leave petition."

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued by Registered A.D. Post on 11.12.2014. The sole respondent is represented thorough Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate and he has mentioned before Ld. Registrar on 10.07.2015 that no counter affidavit is required to be filed.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh