ww.ecourtsindia.com

TIEM NO.15 COURT NO.14 SECTION AT

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 18645/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/08/2015 in WA No. 19466/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAJVEER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv. Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv. Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv. Mr. Sajith. P,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

To be heard along with SLP(C) No. 25191/2015.

In case any orders adverse to the petitioners are passed, same shall be subject to the outcome of the petition.

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, respondent nos 4 to 13 which are performa respondents are deleted from the array of parties.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER