## SECTION IVB

Listed on 27.1.2016 Court No. R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 26

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 34253 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Union Of India & Anr.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Jarnail Singh & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 30.10.2015 when the following order was passed:-

" Service report qua respondent No.1 is still awaited.

Service of respondent No.2 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Notice to respondent No.3 has been received back with the postal remarks "addressee has expired. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps for substitution of his legal representatives.

List again on 27.1.2016."

It is submitted that Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back from Respondent No. 1. A.D. card duly signed has been received back from Respondent No. 2 but no one has filed vakalatnama on his behalf so far. Unserved cover containing show cause notice has been received back from respondent No. 3 with postal remarks "Addressee has

expired". Counsel for the petitioner has not filed application to bring on record his LRs. so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete in

respect of respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

nks