

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.4-5 of 2016 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s).32031-32032/2015

SCHEDULES CASTES/SCHEDULES TRIBES EMPLOYEES'
ASSOCIATION AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/07/2016 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.(Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

Mr.Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Upon being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states, that the instant matter is similar to the one (I.A.No.2/2016 in SLP(C)No.29770/2015), posted for hearing on 29.07.2016 before Court No.12.

Post along with I.A.No.2/2016 in SLP(C)No.29770/2015.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER