www.ecourtsindia.com

ÔTEM NO.3 COURT NO.5 SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 314/2016 In SLP(C) No. 4831/2012

SAMTA ANDOLAN SAMITI THR PRESIDENT

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SANJAY KOTHARI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 29/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayan, Adv.

Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. vikram Singh Arya, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, S.G.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Akshay, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. M.K. Maroria, learned counsel representing on behalf

the alleged contemnors-respondents 1 to 8. All the alleged all

contemnors-respondents are present in the court today.

Learned Solicitor General prays that the personal presence

all the alleged contemnors-respondents be dispensed with.

the circumstances the personal presence of the alleged

contemnors-respondents is dispensed with until furthers.

List the matter on 15 th September, 2016 at the request

learned Solicitor General for India.

[RAJINDER KAUR] [O.P. SHARMA]

AR-cum-PS COURT MASTER