SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29770/2015

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL KUMAR SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32031-32032/2015

SLP(C) No. 30770-30771/2015

SLP(C) No. 31130/2015

SLP(C) No. 35661/2015

(With Office Report)

Date: 30/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr.Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Ms.Aruna Mathur, Adv.

M/s ArputhamAruna & Co., Adv.

Mr.Deepak Jain, Adv.

Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr.Kumar Parimal, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

M/s Arputham, Adv.

Aruna & Co., Adv.

Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

....2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.29770/2015

The respondent No.5 has already filed the counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.1-4 has stated that he adopts the counter affidavit filed by the respondent No.5. This is taken on record.

The other respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 32031-32032/2015 & 30770-30771/2015

The respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. List the matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 35661/2015

Service is deemed complete. The respondents may file the counter affidavit within four weeks. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com