## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 19481/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/01/2016 in CWP No. 10681/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DIRECTOR, POST GRADUATE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH, CHANDIGARH

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BRIJ MOHAN DHAWAN AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling slp)

WITH

SLP(C)..CC No.20217/2016

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 21/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Garg, Adv.

Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shivani M. Lal, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chand Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Manjul Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Kumar Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned in both SLPs.

Issue notice on the SLPs as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-CUM-PS

[CHANDER BALA]
COURT MASTER