

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..CC No(s).21830/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/01/2016 in CWP No.19924/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAM CHANDER AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POST GRADUATE INSTITUTE OF
MEDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2016(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Along with record of SLP (C) No.31425/2016

Date : 02/12/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Adv.
 Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Murari Lal, Adv.
 Ms. Charu Lata Chaudhary, Adv.
 Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 09.12.2016 along with record of SLP (C) No.31425/2016.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER