

SECTION - XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 314/2016 IN SLP(C) No.4831/2012

WITH

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 4831 OF 2012

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5/2016

(Application for impleadment)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 & 3/2016

(Applications for impleadment and for intervention)

IN

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.314/2016

SAMTA ANDOLAN SAMITI

PETITIONER

VERSUS

SANJAY KOTHARI & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Contempt Petition in the matter above-mentioned alongwith connected matters was listed for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 17.02.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Post on wednesday i.e. 05.04.2017 subject to over-night part-heard.”

It is submitted that Mr. S. N. Terdal, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1-3 has on 03.04.2017 filed reply affidavit to the additional affidavit with prior permission of the Hon'ble Court in SLP No. 4831 of 2012. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith.

Service is complete in contempt petition.

Service is incomplete in respect of Respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No.4831/2012.

The Contempt petition in the matter above-mentioned and applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 03th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Ms. Ruchi Kolhi, Adv.
2. Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
3. Mr. H.K. Chaturvedi, Adv.
4. Ms. Manju Sharma Jatley, Adv.
5. Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR