SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28776/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-08-2017 in CWP No. 3490/2010 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

CENTRAL SECRETARIAT SC/ST EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSOCIATION (REGD) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101068/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.101064/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.112655/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 03-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv. Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv. Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.

Mr. Murali Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.

Mr. S. J. Amith, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Post along with SLP (C) No. 28306 of 2017 on 13.11.2017.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) COURT MASTER (RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR