www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).33488/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-08-2017 in WP No. 2797/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

MAHARASHTRA STATE BACKWARD CLASSES ELECTRICITY EMPLOYEES UNION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.109200/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.109198/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Date: 06-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.

Mr. R.S.M. Kalky, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shivangi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Gurjyot Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

Mr. Ravindra K., Adv.

Ms. Himanshi Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C) No.28306/2017.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTERfx