SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1132/2018

RATTAN KAUR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent No.2 is granted four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Service is complete on the respondent Nos.1,3,4,9,14 & 19 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per postal tracking report in respect of respondent Nos.12, 18, 22, 29, 32, 35, 36 & 38-42, the remarks shows that "door locked" and in respect of respondent Nos.30 & 31 "insufficient address." Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the above respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

.....2

Mr.Anil Kumar, Ld.counsel has filed vakalatnama for respondent Nos.5-8, 10, 11, 13, 15-17, 20, 21, 23-28, 33, 34 and 37 which is found to be defective. Ld.counsel shall cure the defects within four weeks.

List the matter again on 23.07.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB