

REVISED

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30621/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-07-2011 in CWP No. 13218/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JARNAIL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LACHHMI NARAIN GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A.NO.192918/2019 IN C.A.NO.4880/2017 ONLY TO BE LISTED ON 10.02.2020]

WITH

IA No. 192918/2019 IN C.A. No. 4880/2017 (XVI)
 (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 10-02-2020 This application was called on
 for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
 Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR
 Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Ld. A.G.
 Ms. Madhavi Divan, Ld. ASG
 Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
 Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.
 Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.
 Mr. Ayush Puri, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.
 Dr. K.s. chauhan, Adv.
 Ms. Disha Wadekar, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali, Adv.
For M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co. AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Ms. Anirudha P Mayee, AOR

Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep K.B., Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Aulakh, Adv.
Mr. Tanpreet Gulati, Adv.
Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.
Mr. R.S.M. Kalky, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Issue notice on IA No. 192918/2019.

Reply be filed within four weeks.

**List thereafter along with I.A. No.
122323/2019 in SLP© No. 30621/2011 and I.A. No.
24016/2020 in SLP© D.No. 33488/2017.**

**[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.**

**[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR**

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30621/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-07-2011 in CWP No. 13218/2009 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JARNAIL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LACHHMI NARAIN GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A.NO.192918/2019 IN C.A.NO.4880/2017 ONLY TO BE LISTED ON 10.02.2020]

WITH

IA No. 192918/2019 IN C.A. No. 4880/2017 (XVI)
 (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 10-02-2020 This application was called on
 for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
 Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR
 Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Ld. A.G.
 Ms. Madhavi Divan, Ld. ASG
 Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
 Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.
 Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.
 Mr. Ayush Puri, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.
 Dr. K.S. chauhan, Adv.
 Ms. Disha Wadekar, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali, Adv.
For M/s. Aruptuham Aruna & Co. AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Ms. Anirudha P Mayee, AOR

Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep K.B., Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Aulakh, Adv.
Mr. Tanpreet Gulati, Adv.
Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.
Mr. R.S.M. Kalky, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Issue notice on IA No. 192918/2019.

Reply be filed within four weeks.

**List thereafter along with I.A. Nos.
122323/2019 and I.A. No. 24016/2020 in SLP© No.
30631/2011.**

**[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.**

**[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR**