www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.302

Court No.1 SECTION IV-B (HEARING BY VIDEO-CONFERENCING)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).30621/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-07-2011 in CWP No. 13218/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JARNAIL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LACHHMI NARAIN GUPTA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NO. 53895/2020 IN SLP(C) NO. 5724-25/2019 TO BE LISTED ON 22.7.2020])

WITH

I.A. No.53895/2020 IN SLP(C) Nos.5724-5725/2019 (XIV) (FOR IA No. 53895/2020 - CLARIFICATION)

Date: 22-07-2020 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

Counsel for the parties

Mr. K K Venugopal, Ld. AG
Mr. Madhvi Diwan, Ld. ASG
Mr. R Balasubramanium, Sr. Adv.
Mr./Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Gopal Shankarnarayan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shobhit Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR

Mr. Sumit Pachkhande, Adv.

Dr. Satish Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta, Adv.

Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR

Mr. D. Kumanan, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Let the instant application for clarification be considered at the time of final disposal of the main matter(s).

List the main matter along with all connected matters after four weeks for final disposal.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR