CONMT.PET.(C) No

ITEM NO.7

Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) Nos.200-201/2021 in SLP(C) Nos.5724-5725/2019

DEBANANDA SAHOO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR BHALLA & ANR.

Respondent(s)/
alleged contemnor(s)

SECTION XIV

Date: 09-04-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Parimal Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable after ensuing summer vacation.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve the standing counsel for the State/Central Agency.

Personal appearance of the alleged contemnor(s) dispensed with, for the present.

(B.Parvathi) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master