

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 629/2022

JARNAIL SINGH & ORS.**Appellant(s)**

VERSUS

LACHHMI NARAIN GUPTA & ORS.**Respondent(s)****WITH****C.A. No. 1229-1231/2025 (III)****I.A. No.87194/2025 - for early hearing (mentioned)****FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 120171/2024****FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 156117/2024****FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 156118/2024****Date : 30-04-2025 This appeal was mentioned today.****CORAM :****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN**

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR
Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR (mentioned by)
Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR
Mr. Pravartak Suhas Pathak, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR
Mr. Prastut Mahesh Dalvi, AOR
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Bhaskar Aditya, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR
Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

**UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

I.A. NO.87194/2025 IN C.A. NO. 1229-1231/2025

List the application on 30th July, 2025.

**(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**